N T SERIES

EhE T = AHEHIH INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

MIOIDIZL

TCO026 SERIES

TC027 SERIES ———l

TC028 SERIES 7" el d
U |

FEED-OFF-THE-ARM
MACHINE FOR FLAT SEAMING

( Parts List )

C. P RIRSDEIR/AT) CHING CHI MACHINE CO., LTD Ver 3.1 2022.09

http://www.kingtexsewing.com.tw NO.NT6308-5-03-21






10.
I1.
12.
13.

14.

p 4 TABLE OF CONTENTS

TC026A/TC026AS/TC026B/TCO026BS
TAES g B RER

TCO27A/TCO27AS/TCO27B/TCO27BS
Higstp or sk ¥

TC028A/TCO028AS/TC028B/TCO28BS
H S p 6 SRR ()

TC028A/TC028AS/TC028B/TCO28BS
HipgstpdrsiLy (=)

TC028C/TCO28CSH j % p do*» s £ % (- )
TC028C/TCO28CSH % p do*» s £ % (= )

TCO026A/TC026AS/TCP027A/TCO2TAS

TR

TC026B/TC026BS/TCO27B/TCO27BS
TREE

TCO028A/TCO28AS = /& o i
TC028B/TC028BS = /& e i
TC028C/TCO28CS = & e i
TC026A/TC026AS/TCO27A/TCO27TAS & k%
TC026B/TC026BS/TCO27B/TCO27BS & k&
TC028A/TCO28AS s k%
TC028B/TCO28BS 5 k%
TC028C/TCO28CS & i

TC028A/TC028AS/TC028B/TC028BS:* & H.p' &

TC028C/TC028CS# & z.pt 2

TRAI P

One Touch Punch Type Tape Cutter----

One Touch Type Tape Cutter------------

One Touch Type Tape Cutter (1)--------

One Touch Type Tape Cutter (2)--------

One Touch Punch Type Tape Cutter (1)---

One Touch Punch Type Tape Cutter (2)---

Compressed Air Components------------

Compressed Air Components------------

Compressed Air Components------------
Compressed Air Components------------
Compressed Air Components------------

Wiring installation

Wiring installation

Wiring installation

Wiring installation

Wiring installation

Instructions--------=-=-=-=-=-mmmmmmmmeeeee

Instructions--------=-=-=-=-=-m-mommmmmmemeev

Instructions--------=-=-=-=-=-m-m-mmmmmmeeev

11

13

15

17

19

21

23

24

25

26



SO8Z00L

J8200L

SE8700L

d8700L

SV8Z0DL

V3Z00L

Josuasojoyd

iR

Iannd ade) odA)

A5

Ianno odey adfy

(e

1211 1007 Iassald anauSeN-09[+]

¥R ZE R L0dAd

19911 100} Jassa1d-naug

VP ESTOTY

Iann)) ade], adA Jonoy, au) UM@M 8T00L

I0I0IN ¥

SELZ00L

qLZ00L

SYLZ0DL

VLIOOL

Josuasoloyd

HiER

Jonno ade) adAl

[BE

Ionno adey adfy

I9)J1] 100 19ssaxd onausdeN-09[q

o ¥ ¢ 5 L034d

I3)1 100] Isssard-naug

B SFERT0TY

JonnD ode ], odAJ, yono, suQ NTEYEE 17001

I010N Hark

SH9Z00L

492001

SV9Z00L

Y9Z200L

Iosuasojoyd

HEER

Ianno ade) adAy

Eysz)

Ianno adey adA)

[

I 100] 13ssaId onRUBRIA-03[q

BH S E L0Fd

I3Y1] 100] Jassard-naug

(B FFER10TY

10D ade], 3, yound Yonox, auQ YrFfet 97001

IO10IN &%

OL -LLAIN




1. TCO26A / TCO26AS / TCO26B / TC026BS Mg\ EHENVIREE
TCO26A / TC026AS / TC026B / TC026BS One Touch Pounch Type Tape Cutter

'FOR TC026AS

FOR TCOP6BS
936




1. TCO26A / TCO26AS / TCO26B / TCO26BSH#E= H Bh V4745 E

TC026A / TCO26AS / TC026B / TC026BS One Touch Punch Type Tape Cutter

Frak
Ref.No.

O 0 1 O Ui B~ LW D

RO DO DO DN DN DD = = = e e = e e e
N A W DO — O O 0 3 OO0 Lt A LW Do — O

*26
27

Vit 4wt % TH
Parts No. Description
4TC0260101 7 2% Bracket

4TC02601021 7 ZE Bracket

4TC0260103 = JJPE Bracket

8MMO06401510A 124% Screw (MT08-45 M6-1*15)
8MMO05321609A 124% Screw (RP101-11 M5-0.8*16)
8MMO05321009A 1245 Screw (C06-26 M5-0.8*%10)
4TC012039 ST Guard Cover

8SN44401000A 124% Screw (TCO13-16 11/64"-40%10)
8SA44400408A HEWE Nut (TC013-1-17)

4TC112005 JJEh Anvil

SMMO04280807A 1245 Screw(MO01-24 M4-0.7%8)
4TC012005 SAJEERL Cylinder

4UTB000305 £ 4 Connector

ATCO12A005 SFERET4H Cylinder Asm.

4AL013010 G622 RE Air Tube 1100MM
4TC112003 SABEET #58 Cylinder Head
8MMO05321209A 1245 Screw(F05-24 M5-0.8%12)
4TC112004 FHfE Knife

4TC0140117 )& Suction Pipe Unit
4TC0140146 &7 M Connector

4AL013010 G622 RE Air Tube 1000MM
4TC112019 SEJFEE Suction Pipe Unit L:1850MM
2200001133 #4 Pin

66630-26 B 14K F Wrench

66630-22 i L1# 5 Wrench

240001180 [7FEEE Cover

8MAO8500612A HEWE Nut (FS003-01-47)

* For TC026AS / TC026BS

BRI HE
Amt. Req.

i i e i e e e e e e e S D e S L O T e e R R AN N N B AN R e



2. TC027A / TCO27AS / TC027B / TC027BS EEfB=\E &hi4nsLE
TCO27A /TCO27AS / TCO27B / TCO27BS One Touch Type Tape Cutter

'FOR TC027AS

FOR TC027BS |
25




2. TCO27A / TC027AS / TCO27B / TCO27BS Efili={.H B4R E

TCO027A / TCO27AS / TCO27B / TC0O27BS One Touch Type Tape Cutter

Frak
Ref.No.

O 0 1 O L B~ LW D

N DO DO DN DD /= = = = = e e e e
A W DO = O O 0 3 O L AW N — O

*25
26

Vit 4wt
Parts No.
4TC0270101
4TC012008
8MMO03200606A
4TC112003
4TC0140117
SMMO04280807A
4TC0140146
4A1.013010
4TC112019
4TC012005
4UTB000305
4TCO12A005
4A1.013010
4TC02601021
8MMO05321609A
8MMO05321009A
4TC0260101
SMMO06401510A
2200001133
4TC012039
8SN44401000A
8SA44400408A
4TC0120121
66630-26
240001180
8MAO08500612A

EZ
Description
= JJPE Bracket
77 Knife

#2454 Screw(C13-04-06 M3-0.5%6)

SFUERRT %58 Cylinder Head

)&% Suction Pipe Unit
1244 Screw(MO01-24 M4-0.7%8)

Ei7R M Connector

GOZEFE Air Tube 1000MM
E[FHE Suction Pipe Unit L:1850MM
SKBRET Cylinder

Ei7 M Connector

SUBRETLAH Cylinder Asm.

SO6ZERE Air Tube 1100MM
S ZE Bracket

844 Screw (RP101-11 M5-0.8%16)

1244 Screw (C06-26 M5-0.8*10)

S ZE Bracket
1224% Screw (MT08-45 M6-1%15)

#4 Pin

Z T Guard Cover

84% Screw (TCO13-16 11/64"-40%10)
B2 Nut (TC013-1-17)

JJ$E Anvil

B 14K F Wrench

[HZEE Cover
BEHE Nut (FS003-01-47)

* For TCO27AS / TCO27BS

BRI HE
Amt. Req.

i e e e e A O e N R N e NN e N e N T N R



3. TCO28A / TC028AS / TCO28B / TCO28BS EEfE=\HEN4RIEE (—)
TCO028A / TCO28AS / TCO28B / TCO28BS One Touch Type Tape Cutter (1)

R T
FOR TC028BS

33



3. TCO28A / TC028AS / TCO28B / TCO28BSEEfE =\ HEN V4R EEE (—)
TCO028A / TCO28AS / TCO28B / TCO28BS One Touch Type Tape Cutter (1)

Frak
Ref.No.

O o0 3 O L B~ W N —

[V I NG T NG I NS B NS I (& I e e e e e e e
N A W DO — O O 0 3 O Lt A LW NN — O

26

Vit 4wt
Parts No.
2200001133
8MA05320408A
4TC02801031
4TC0280104
2100000223
SMMO04281007A
4TC0280107
4TC0280108
8MMO06401410A
4TC0280110
8MMO95301407A
4BL1240528
90ER080
8MN04280500C
2210090411
8MMO05321209A
4TC0280117
4TC0140146
8MMO04280607A
2120000159
4TC02801211
4TC112019
4TC0280123
4TC02801241
4TC0280125
4TC0280126
4TC0280127
4TC0280128
4TC0280129
4TC0280130
4TC0280131
4TC0280132
4TC0280133
4TC0280134
8MB04281006B
8MB03200407A
4TC01401181
4TC0120039
8SN44401000A
8SA44400408A

o T

Description

#4 Pin
HEHE Nut (C10-28 M5-0.8%4)

%24 Bracket

#ili## Bushing

FAFE Washer
122% Screw (F02-03 M4-0.7*10)

YB#/, Rail

YB#, Rail

1244 Screw (UHO08-08 M6-1%14)
JEPR Slider

B2%% Screw (NT67-06-35 M4.5-0.75*14)

437 Cord Clamp (ACC-2.5)

E/#13% E Ring

1244 Screw (F12-22 M4-0.7%5)
TEALHH Pin

12%% Screw (F05-24 M5-0.8%12)

%5 & Suction Pipe Unit

23R Connector
844 Screw (M11-34 M4-0.7%6)

FAFE Washer

& Cover

B[ HE Suction Pipe Unit L:1850MM
$3#58 Connector

#ify Shaft

#4 Pin

SAUBRET Cylinder
SFFLE Bracket

JJEE Bracket

7] Lower Kinife
N JJEE Lower Kinife Bracket

#4 Pin

JER# Pressure plate

S Spring

£} Cover

12%% Screw (TC028-01-35 M4-0.7*10)

1245 Screw (TC028-01-36 M3-0.5%4)

77 Upper Knife
Z T Guard Cover

12%% Screw (TCO13-16 11/64"-40%10)

P2ME Nut (TCO13-1-17)

-6-

BRI HE
Amt. Req.

i e e e e S e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e I e e e e e e e e S AN SR N U ) B \NO T NS B e N )



3. TCO28A / TC028AS / TCO28B / TCO28BS EEfE=\HEN4RIEE (—)
TCO028A / TCO28AS / TCO28B / TCO28BS One Touch Type Tape Cutter (1)

R T
FOR TC028BS

33



3. TCO28A / TC028AS / TCO28B / TCO28BSEEfE =\ HEN V4R EE ()
TCO028A / TCO28AS / TCO28B / TCO28BS One Touch Type Tape Cutter (2)

Frok
Ref.No.
41
42
43
44
45
46

*53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Vit 4wt
Parts No.
SMMO04281407A
8MB03200806K
4A1.013010
8MB03200405A
8MNO03200300A
4PFE040103
8MP04281208A
8MP04280808A
8MMO05323509A
4A1.013023
90QC0003
NTD77-Al
240001180
8MB04280713A

8MMO05321609A
5240PF0503
5240PF06031

5240PF0630
8MB03200306A

o T

Description
1244 Screw (F10-3 M4-0.7*14)

#2%% Screw (C06-23 M3-0.5%8)

d6ZEFE Air Tube 1000MM
1244 Screw (UHO01-31 M3-0.5%4)

1244 Screw (CO1-15 M3-0.5%3)

437 Cord Clamp (ACC-1.5)

1244 Screw (CS01-21 M4-0.7*12)
B2%% Screw (M02-35 M4-0.7%8)

J2%% Screw (MP01-02-42 M5-0.8*35)

SAZERE Air Tube 1000MM

R EETE Connector

TENLHR Bracket
[HEEE Cover

1244 Screw (UH04-27 M4-0.7%13)

844 Screw (RP101-11 M5-0.8%16)

1% B Yielding Section For NTD7701
7% B Yielding Section For NTD7712

1% ERHAERTR. Yielding Section plate

12%% Screw (F02-08 M3-0.5%3)

*For TC028AS / TC028BS

BRI HE
Amt. Req.

[N S S T S S S S — T NG T NG T 'S W O T SOy S Nb S N& NS NS B S}



)

4.TC028C / TCO28CS E = HBNUAREE (
TC028C/ TCO28CS One Touch Type Tape Cutter (2)

0
n

34 55



4. TC028C / TC028CS EHfig=\HENUJ4RIEE (—)
TC028C/ TCO28CS One Touch Type Tape Cutter (1)

Frak
Ref.No.

O 0 1 O Ui B~ LW N

[N I NG T NG T NS T NS I N R e e e e e e e
N A W DO /= O© O 0 3 O Lt A W D — O

26

Vit 4wt
Parts No.
4TC02801011
4TC0280102
4TC02801031
4TC0280104
4TC0280105
90PW101610
4TC0280107
4TC0280108
SMMO04281007A
4TC0280110
8MMO95301407A
8MMO06401410A
8MMO05321409A
2100000223
4BL1240528
2200001133
4TC0280117
4TC0140146
8MMO04280607A
2120000159
4TC02801211
8MP04280808A
8MP04281208A
4PFE050113
4TC01401181
8MB03200806K
4TC0280127
4TC0280128
4TC0280129
4TC0280130
4TC0280131
4TC0280132
4TC0280133
4TC0280134
8MB04281006B
8MB03200407A
4TC02801371
SMMO04281407A
8MB03200405A
2210090411

o T

Description
T4 745 B8 Magnetic coil

$£0H Clutch Slever
%24 Bracket

#ili## Bushing

JHEE Spring

FAFE Washer
YB#/, Rail

Y, Rail

B2%% Screw (F02-03 M4-0.7*10)

JEPR Slider
124% Screw (NT67-06-35 M4.5-0.75%14)

1244 Screw (UHO08-08 M6-1%14)

B2%% Screw (C06-32 M5-0.8*14)

F1PE Washer
487 5/16 Cord Clamp

#4 Pin

%5 & Suction Pipe Unit

23R Connector
844 Screw (M11-34 M4-0.7%6)

FAFE Washer

& Cover

182 Screw (M02-35 M4-0.7%8)
844 Screw (CS01-21 M4-0.7%12)

487€1/4 Cord Clamp

_F77 Upper Knife
1#2% Screw (C06-23 M3-0.5%8)

SFHEZIHE Bracket

JJEE Bracket

7] Lower Kinife
N JJEE Lower Kinife Bracket

#4 Pin

JER# Pressure plate

S Spring

£} Cover

12%% Screw (TC028-01-35 M4-0.7*10)

1245 Screw (TC028-01-36 M3-0.5%4)

#if Shaft
2% Screw (F10-3 M4-0.7%14)

12%% Screw (UHO1-31 M3-0.5%4)

JEAILHH Pin

_10_

BRI HE
Amt. Req.

e S R N T e e N R T N e e e S D e T N R U B e NN T e W T i AN R O i N R L T e N B e N B



)

4.TC028C / TCO28CS Hifl=\ HENTJEREE (

TC028C/ TCO28CS One Touch Type Tape Cutter (2)

56

34 55

_11_



4. TC028C / TC028CS EHfig=\HENUJ4RIEE (7))
TC028C/ TC0O28CS One Touch Type Tape Cutter (2)

JF5% Yrktamag EZ BRI HE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
41 8MMO05321209A 124% Screw (F05-24 M5-0.8%12) 1
42 8MB04280713A 124% Screw (UH04-27 M4-0.7%13) 1
43 8MMO05321609A 124% Screw (RP101-11 M5-0.8*16) 1
% 44 240001180 Pis&EE Cover 1
45 4TC112019 H2JEHAE Suction Pipe Unit L:1850MM 1
46 4TC012039 T Guard Cover 1
47 8SN44401000A 124% Screw (TCO13-16 11/64"-40%10) 1
48 8SA44400408A H2ME Nut (TC013-1-17) 1
49 8MN03200300A 124% Screw (C01-15 M3-0.5%3) 2
50 90ER080 EZ43R E Ring 1
51 2200000404 JHES Oil Seal 2
52 NTD77-A2 TEAIHE Bracket 1
53 4A1013010 OZEFE Air Tube 1000MM 1
54 5240PF0503 % B Yielding Section For NTD7701 1
55 5240PF06031 % B Yielding Section For NTD7712 1
56 5240PF0630 1% BRH BRI, Yielding Section plate 1
57 8MB03200306A 1244 Screw (F02-08 M3-0.5%3) 2
* FOR TC028CS

-12-



5.TC026A / TC026AS / TCO27A / TCO27TAS Z=ERZH A
TCO26A / TCO26AS / TCO27A / TCO27AS Compressed Air Components

FOR TC026AS 29 0
FOR TCO27AS

#AEG OPTION




5. TCO26A/ TC026AS/ TC027A/ TCO27AS ZEBR4H 4
TC026A/ TCO26AS/ TC027A/ TCO27AS Compressed Air Components

JF5i%
Ref.No.

O o0 31 O U AW

DO DO DO DD — /= = e e s e e
LW DO = O O 0 3 0N B WD~ O

*24
*25
*26
*27
*28
*29

30

Yrktemat S
Parts No. Description
4TC026A0203 F-H1BHRA%H Push Button Switch Asm.
8MB85240807K 4% Screw(F05-55 M3.5-0.6*8)
4TC02602031 %2 Bracket

4TC0260204 F-BhB5HRE Push Button Switch
4TC0260205 F#E Cover

4PFE040106 BE4% Cable L:1150MM

4A1.013013 2PINZE 23 E5H Power Cord Cap
4PFE040108 I F-(23) Power Cord

4AL013017 2PINE}17#5225 Power Cord
4A1.013027 LA&I$#5E Connector

4AL013010 d6ZEEE Air Tube S0MM
4CVO8F0102 EER4# Electrical contorller
4PFE040107 2PINA 1745225 Power Cord
8MC03205005A 4% Screw(TC013-03-36 M3-0.5%50)
8MC03204505A 4% Screw(CV010-47 M3-0.5%45)
4TC013025 25 Bracket

4TC112017 53358 Connector

4TCO12A017 f#a[E f94H Electromagnetic Valve Asm.
8MC03204005A 4% Screw (TC012-03 M3-0.5%40 )
4A1.013015 I +-(BF) Power Cord

4AL013010 d6ZE R E Air Tube 200MM
4AL013010 d6ZE R E Air Tube 270MM
4AL013010 d6ZE R E Air Tube 240MM
4SE0170101 ZEHR Photosensor

4TC013030 3PIN A1 ES Power Cord
4TC02602021 725 Bracket

8MB03201006A 1244 Screw(C12-04 M3-0.5%10)
8MB85240607K 124% Screw(C06-37 M3.5-0.6%6)
4SE017A0101 EEHR4H Photosensor Set
4TCO001A0310 f&12eBa A 4H Knee Switch Complete Set
*k For TC026AS / TCO27AS

_14_

BUHE
Amt. Req.

e S T O e e S S e S N T N T N I e e e N N R N e e I = N N S e e e S



6. TC026B / TC026BS / TC027B / TC027BS 22 ER&4H {4
TCO026B / TC026BS / TC027B / TC027BS Compressed Air Components

FOR TCO26BS P8
FOR TCO027BS |




6. TC026B /TC026BS /TC027B /TCO27BS Z&BRZH (4~
TCO026B / TC026BS / TC027B / TC027BS Compressed Air Components

JF5% Yrktamag EZ BRI HE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
1 4TC026A0203 F#f5dRH4H Push Button Switch Asm. 1
2 8MB8&5240807K 124% Screw(F05-55 M3.5-0.6%8) 2
3 4TC02602031 742 Bracket 1
4 4TC0260204 F-#f5HREH Push Button Switch 1
5 4TC0260205 S Cover 1
6 4PFE040106 54 Cable L:1150MM 1
7 4AL013013 2PINH#$% 25 £5H Power Cord Cap 4
8 4PFE040108 IFF-(2Y) Power Cord 7
9 4AL013017 2PINEH17# 5% 85 Power Cord 1
10 4TC012016 Y7 = i %58 Connector 1
11 4A1013010 SOZEFE Air Tube SOMM 1
12 4CVO08F0102 EENERE Blectrical contorller 1
13 4PFE040107 2PINZA I REES Power Cord 2
14 8MC03205005A 124% Screw(TC013-03-36 M3-0.5%50) 2
15 8MC03204505A 1844 Screw(CV010-47 M3-0.5%45) 2
16 4TC013025 722 Bracket 1
17 4A1013010 SOZEFE Air Tube 150MM 2
18 ATCO12A017 HaarfE4H Electromagnetic Valve Asm. 1
19 8MC03202006D 1244 Screw (FTC1-03-04 M3-0.5%20) 2
20 4AL013015 It F-(£}) Power Cord 2
21 4AL013028 $6Z= A& H#5E Connector 1
22 4A1013010 SOZEFE Air Tube 115MM 1
*23 4SE0170101 ZEHR Photosensor 1
* 24 4TC013030 3PINAH17H %85 Power Cord 1
%25 8MB&5240607K 1244 Screw(C06-37 M3.5-0.6*6) 2
* 26 4TC02602021 722 Bracket 1
%27 8MB03201006A 1244 Screw(C12-04 M3-0.5*10) 2
* 28 4SE017A0101 ZEHR4H Photosensor Set 1
29 4ATC001A0310 WE12eBrRE4E Knee Switch Complete Set 1
* For TC026BS / TC027BS

_16_




7. TC028A / TCO28AS ZEJFRZH 4
TCO28A / TCO28AS Compressed Air Components

FOR TCO28AS

#HBG OPTION




7. TC028A/ TCO28AS Z=JBRZH (4
TCO028A/ TCO28AS Compressed Air Components

JF5i%
Ref.No.

O o0 31 O U AW

NS I NG I N I S S e T e e e T e o T
tg O = OO0 0 N WD — O

*24
*25
*26
*27
*28
*29

30

VIt 4o
Parts No.
4TC026A0203
8MB85240807K
4TC02602031
4TC0260204
4TC0260205
4PFE040106
4AL013013
4PFE040108
4AL013017
4AL013027
4AL013010
4CVO8F0102
4PFE040107
8MC03205005A
8MC03204505A
4TC013025
4TC112017
4AL013A004
8MC03204005A
4A1.013015
4AL013010
4AL013010
4AL013010
4SE0170101
4TC013030
4TC02602021
8MB03201006A
8MB85240607K
4SE017A0101
4TCO001A0310

*k For TCO28AS

CZNN i

Description

F-FFARE4HE Push Button Switch Asm.
222 Screw(F05-55 M3.5-0.6%8)

28 Bracket

F-#f15FE8 Push Button Switch
E Cover

43 Cable L:1150MM

DPIN7H 137 22 E0EH Power Cord Cap

IFF-(2Y) Power Cord
2PINEHITZ#FEES Power Cord

LAU$25E Connector

d6ZERE Air Tube SO0MM
ZERIE Electrical contorller

2PINAHIE22% Power Cord

B24% Screw(TCO013-03-36 M3-0.5%50)

18%% Screw(CV010-47 M3-0.5*45)

28 Bracket

53@$%5E Connector

#afE4H Electromagnetic Valve Asm.
1224 Screw (TC012-03 M3-0.5%40 )

I +-(BF) Power Cord

GOZERAE Air Tube 200MM

GOZZRAE Air Tube 270MM
GOZZRAE Air Tube 240MM

ZEHR Photosensor

3PINAHIZE# %58 Power Cord
728 Bracket

18%% Screw(C12-04 M3-0.5%10)

1245 Screw(C06-37 M3.5-0.6%6)

ZEHR4H Photosensor Set
PR RE4E Knee Switch Complete Set

_18_

BUHE
Amt. Req.

e S T O e e S S e S N T N T N I e e e N N R N e e I = N N S e e e S



8. TC028B / TCO28BS 22 ER4H {4
TC028B / TC028BS Compressed Air Components

FOR TC028BS

EREG OPTION




8. TCO28B /TC028BS 2= ER4H {4
TC028B / TC028BS Compressed Air Components

Frak
Ref.No.

O 0 1 O L B~ LW D

DO DD DD — = = = e e e e e e
D — O O 00 1 O bt AW — O

*23
*24
*25
*26
*27
*28

29

Vit 4wt
Parts No.
4TC026A0203
8MB85240807K
4TC02602031
4TC0260204
4TC0260205
4PFE040106
4A1.013013
4PFE040108
4A1.013017
4TC012016
4A1.013010
4CVO08F0102
4PFE040107
8MC03205005A
8MC03204505A
4TC013025
4A1.013010
4AL013A004
8MC03202006D
4A1.013015
4A1.013028
4A1.013010
4SE0170101
4TC013030
8MB85240607K
4TC02602021
8MB03201006A
4SE017A0101
4TCO01A0310

* For TC028BS

o T

Description

F-#hFARE4H Push Button Switch Asm.
B22% Screw(F05-55 M3.5-0.6*8)

%24 Bracket

F-ENBHRE Push Button Switch

#E Cover
ZE4% Cable L:1150MM

2PINZH$% 28 08 Power Cord Cap

I -(2Y) Power Cord

2PINGHIZH % 25 Power Cord
YZY =38 $£0E Connector

SO6ZERE Air Tube SOMM

15 Electrical contorller

2PINAHIZ# %5 Power Cord
i24% Screw(TCO013-03-36 M3-0.5%50)

1224 Screw(CV010-47 M3-0.5%45)

S ZE Bracket

G6ZEFE Air Tube 150MM
HaarfE4H Electromagnetic Valve Asm.

12%% Screw (FTC1-03-04 M3-0.5%20 )

Ig-(B}) Power Cord

G675 52/ EF#8H Connector
SO6ZERE Air Tube 115MM

ZEHR Photosensor

3PINAHIZ# 35S Power Cord

184% Screw(C06-37 M3.5-0.6%6)
S ZE Bracket

844 Screw(C12-04 M3-0.5%10)

ZEHR4H Photosensor Set
WE12eBrRE4E Knee Switch Complete Set

_20_

BRI HE
Amt. Req.

[l e N R e S R e N e N R N R L S T N e O R e R N e e e S R



9. TC028C / TC028CS ZEER4H {4
TC028C / TCO28CS Compressed Air Components

23
FOR TCO028CS |

_21_



9. TCO28C / TCO28CS 2Z= FRZH (4~
TC028C / TCO28CS Compressed Air Components

JF5% Yrktamag EZ BRI HE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
1 4TC026A0203 F#f5dRH4H Push Button Switch Asm. 1
2 8MB8&5240807K 1844 Screw(F05-55 M3.5-0.6*8) 2
3 4TC02602031 742 Bracket 1
4 4TC0260204 F-#f5HREH Push Button Switch 1
5 4TC0260205 S Cover 1
6 4PFE040106 54 Cable L:1150MM 1
7 4AL013013 2PINH#$% 25 £5H Power Cord Cap 3
8 4PFE040108 IFF-(2Y) Power Cord 7
9 4AL013017 2PINEH17# 5% 85 Power Cord 1
10 4TC012016 Y7 = i %58 Connector 1
11 4A1013010 SOZEFE Air Tube SOMM 1
12 4CVO08F0102 EENERE Blectrical contorller 1
13 4PFE040107 2PINZA I REES Power Cord 1
14 8MC03205005A 1845 Screw(TCO013-03-36 M3-0.5%50) 2
15 8MC03204505A 1844 Screw(CV010-47 M3-0.5%45) 2
16 4TC013025 722 Bracket 1
17 4A1013010 SOZEFE Air Tube 150MM 2
*18 4SE0170101 ZEHR Photosensor 1
*19 4TC013030 3PINAH17H %85 Power Cord 1
* 20 4TC02602021 722 Bracket 1
*21 8MB03201006A 1244 Screw(C12-04 M3-0.5*10) 2
%22 8MB&5240607K 1244 Screw(C06-37 M3.5-0.6%6) 2
%23 4SE017A0101 BEAR4H Photosensor Set 1
24 4TC001A0310 W42eBrRE4E Knee Switch Complete Set 1
* For TC028CS

-929—




10. TC026A / TC027A / TCO26AS / TCO27TAS &31&

4

DC12V LAMP

©
NOOO

¢ OO
NO0N

11111

el I
cEmd Pesad () -
LYK

11111

— o — —

TCO206A / TCO27A /' TCO26AS / TCO27AS Wiring mstallation

FOR TC026AS / TC027AS

[0)[e)]e]e]®

[[e)e]el]

_23_

4TCO13A035

N 7 “
N 7/
5 3] __o__m__@_
g f @ | )
W @@@WWm
% o) nelo]c s
WS e
. ®
=
&)

BAERE




11. TCO26B / TC026BS / TCO027B/TCO027BS &RES
TC026B / TCO26BS / TCO27B / TCO27BS Wiring mstallation

Bl 4a

00000 00000
B0 pEFd

FOR TC026BS
FOR TC027BS

@lel@e)e]
00000|> @ |O
OI%IO@IO

—
NS00 DD —

—
M@O\Lﬁ

—_
(e

®\\

4TCO013A035
-
e
——————————
/
= ® ———
CVE /%%
% i;’j‘ #‘L ] .'.-.-.




a4

S o ] 00000

Q00N
¢ 0O

Q00N

DCil2V LAMP

TCO28A / TCO28AS Wiring nstallation

12. TCO28A / TCO28AS 4%

FOR TC028AS

_25_

T
Ql[e!

®
CVg &%

4TCO13A035
E




4

@ _||__H_ A M oen @
e X Ol0I000) [C[e[e]e[e
. booql lofesdo|  |ofema)d @ 1999001 ©e/e[e]
M & OO BB REmEa / SISCIelS
" boon g E=e con | @ T [ o
@] |® ®

TC028B / TC028BS Wiring mstallation

13.TCO28B / TC028BS &RE&

4 g 1

M NSeeuE
Ol0IG— &

_ e

%

S

4TCO13A035
E

IS
M
nm./ﬂ.
wth

_26_



14.TC028C / TC028CS 4Rk
TC028C / TCO28CS Wiring installation

FOR TC028CS

9

(@)

oE
me

® =
X

6]
11[A 0 0|1
10003 12(00I[J]2
40006 130 O3
71000|9 14004
10l Q O D12 15[ O O|5
10
® / ®
4TCO13A035
/7
/7
—— A
-/
= ® ——
CVEAEE §Fan

_27_




NTD77-TC028ARAS / TC028B&BS )JJiA:AEEER0AE

7

* TRRIZHRA, JBIRBIE NEE, IIEMIRCINE R IB1RBA S220,2 ], $HERIZ A,
{E)BIRBEER/DEE

TR =
* HUNTE(IIRC




. NTD77-TC028C&CS tNJI4H5AESsRAE

o TNERIZHMRA, BEICEISI RO S
DOEEERENIREREE T RS, IHRIRMA, £51EBEER/OHE £

[ ]

AL

=—R

o BIRBETHL BB ENIRHIAGRSZ Z2DEAEEC2 S
o TNERIRAHK, FHREAEEEGEE, 16 TIMER N TINSZAGHO 1MV,
TR ERIZ K

D
H - = —— M *
12.5MMji% re ¥ — 1MM
o N— — t
G : , O SZO
K R
‘ R
sEm=
o [REBIRHP K2 O BHE, AJ ST ETIMBIR S, [REBIRMiHR R
o FERE RN IONBIRE, 3BZE E NI)F4 KR 0.15MM ° B NTE{IIRH

o SHERIRHHS
<]

LO.lS

MyEx2




NTD77 YD JI4EERAEEERRAE
WEE—
* BRI/ IBIFRE

BRieng |&e
BIFETE |[He

i\ | | BReERaRE
.(}»\ 2 | TRERE
4

3
27 e
* 1% 1RERERTERAELNIE
1
i Q/
s &7
= =
()
Ca?
O O
» FHARBERER RFETISEE ) « FEBRER, ESiE3RE (E®)

B3, 43RBT S1E

Bo %3




Adjustment illustration of Pneumatic type tape cutter for
NTD77-TCO28A & AS / TC028B & BS:

STEP 1
Loosening screw A, moving slider B downward, set bracket C between slider B and
bracket D, then, tighten screw A.

STEP 2 :
Turing Screw P and shaft E, adjusting the overlapping amount more than 0.15m.m.
between upper knife and lower knife.

STEP 3:
Take off bracket C.

APP-1




Adjustment illustration of Electric type tape cutter for

NTD/7-TC028C & CS:
STEP 1
Loosening screw A, washer C fits tightly with bracket D
The shaft E is tightly combined with the magnetic coil R, and the screw A is locked to fix

the slider B on the shaft E. [ ]
Magnetic co
D =—R
——
-t

Pull the.bracket G down, put the positioning block H between the bracket D and the
washer C.

Turing Screw P and shaft E, adjusting the overlapping amount I Take off bracket H.
more than 0.15m.m. between upper knife and lower knifg
N




NTD77 Adjustment illustration of edge sensor for tape cutter set.

STEP
Sensor illustration/operation switch.

1

7
2 g
P,

SIER 2
Turning lllumination Switch to “L" position

[llumination Switch

Adjustable Sensitivity Switch

Signal Instruction Light (Yellow)

EaN IS I B N

Operation Instruction Light (Red)

L

'-MAX

O
O

The instruction light will show red color
if the fabrics does not pass thru sensitive area.

The instruction lights will show both red

and yellow lights if the fabrics passed thru
the sensitive area properly.

Fabrics

APP-3




NTD77 / TCO26
FEED-OFF-THE-ARM
MACHINE FOR FLAT SEAMING

MT4512P-050 / PMD / FRO1
12-Needle Double Chain Stitch Machine
(Lower Feed Metering Device - Elastic hemmer )

UHU9304-243-M14 / TR025

Automatic chain cutter device direct-drive
cylinder bed top feed overlock fitted with
labor-saving rib folder

CXM2085-0-356M

Attaching Pre-Closed Flat Knit Elastic Band Onto
Waists Of Tubular Goods

(With Right Knife, Rear Puller & Chips Suction Pipe)

BREMEEEBRAT
- CHING CHI MACHINE CO., LTD
http://www.kingtexsewing.com.tw

The specifications and / or appearances of the equipments described in
this catalogue are subject to change without furlher notice.
FE AL S, REH N R, TETCENAS, THEQz M, 58, ASRTEN, S RnsERsg.



